

AMN Healthcare to Sponsor Float in Ticker-Tape Parade Honoring COVID-19 Essential Workers

July 1, 2021

"Salute to the Reinforcements" Float to Celebrate Healthcare Heroes

DALLAS--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- AMN Healthcare, the leader and innovator of healthcare talent solutions, will sponsor a float in a classic New York City ticker-tape parade honoring COVID-19 essential workers on Wednesday, July 7.

Starting in lower Manhattan, the parade up the Canyon of Heroes will feature 14 floats honoring various categories of workers -- including healthcare professionals, first responders, educators, grocery workers, municipal employees, and others -- who played key roles in helping the city through the worst of the pandemic.

"It's a true joy to be a part of this celebration," said Susan Salka, president and CEO of AMN Healthcare. "We could not be prouder of the selfless healthcare professionals who traveled to what was a COVID-19 flashpoint to treat the sickest, most critical patients."

The theme of the AMN Healthcare-sponsored float is "Salute to the Reinforcements," including those healthcare professionals and others who traveled to New York City to provide the supplemental healthcare and other services the city needed during one of its darkest hours. By leveraging its national resources, AMN Healthcare was able to provide New York City and the State of New York with over 2,000 healthcare temporary professionals, including nurses, physicians, allied professionals, and others. Many of these professionals worked on the front lines of COVID-19 care, when cases and fatalities were spiking, safety procedures were still evolving, and the nature of the virus was not fully known.

"I am extremely proud to be a part of the healthcare profession," said Dr. Cole Edmonson, DNP, Chief Experience and Clinical Officer of AMN Healthcare. "We are so grateful for the care and compassion of all those who answered the call to serve during the pandemic. We owe a great debt to the amazing healthcare professionals and to every frontline essential worker who stepped forward."

The ticker-tape parade fulfills a promise made by New City Mayor Bill De Blasio in April 2020, when he pledged to recognize COVID-19 essential workers once the pandemic was resolved. High vaccination rates and plummeting new COVID-19 cases in the city make the parade possible, the Mayor's office announced. In addition to honoring essential workers, the parade raises funds for various New York City charities through float corporate sponsorships, including the float sponsored by AMN Healthcare.

The AMN Healthcare float will feature banners celebrating essential healthcare workers, as well as healthcare professionals the company placed in New York City during the height of the pandemic, who also will be feted at a reception to be held their honor.

For more information about the event, see the City of New York press release.

About AMN Healthcare

AMN Healthcare is the leader and innovator in total talent solutions for healthcare organizations across the nation. The Company provides access to the most comprehensive network of quality healthcare professionals through its innovative recruitment strategies and breadth of career opportunities. With insights and expertise, AMN Healthcare helps providers optimize their workforce to successfully reduce complexity, increase efficiency and improve patient outcomes. AMN total talent solutions include managed services programs, clinical and interim healthcare leaders, temporary staffing, executive search solutions, vendor management systems, recruitment process outsourcing, predictive modeling, language interpretation services, revenue cycle solutions, credentialing and other services. Clients include acute-care hospitals, community health centers and clinics, physician practice groups, retail and urgent care centers, home health facilities, schools and many other healthcare settings. AMN Healthcare is committed to fostering and maintaining a diverse team that reflects the communities we serve. Our commitment to the inclusion of many different backgrounds, experiences and perspectives enables our innovation and leadership in the healthcare services industry. For more information about AMN Healthcare, visit www.amnhealthcare.com

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20210701005785/en/

Media Contact

Jim Gogek
Corporate Communications
AMN Healthcare
(858) 350-3209
Jim.Gogek@amnhealthcare.com

Investor Contact

Randle Reece
Director, Investor Relations
AMN Healthcare
(866) 861-3229
investorrelations@amnhealthcare.com

Source: AMN Healthcare